
 2024 Rescue /EMS Department Fund 
Approved Applications by County

Fountaintown Fire Department

$25,000.00
# Approved: 1

$13,200.00

County Totals: 1 

$5,635.50

$11,071.30

$5,635.50

$13,200.00

02950

$25,000.00

Graham
Stecoah Township Rescue Squad and Fire Department Inc. $11,845.00

$6,092.00

03802

# Approved: 1 
County Totals: 1  

County Totals: 1 $24,800.00 $24,800.00

# Approved: 1

Davidson County Rescue Squad, Inc.

$6,092.00

Davidson

$5,635.50

03105

# Approved: 1

$25,000.00

$11,071.30

$11,845.00

County Totals: 1 

$25,000.00

$6,092.00

Burke Rescue Squadron, Inc.

Avery
Linville-Central Rescue Squad, Inc.

$13,200.00

00651

Yadkin Valley Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc.

$24,800.00

$11,071.30

$16,000.00

# Approved: 1

Franklin

Burke

$24,800.00

$5,635.50

Youngsville Rescue & EMS

$11,071.30

# Approved: 1 
County Totals: 1  

01250 $13,200.00

County Totals: 1 

Caldwell
01413

Duplin

$6,092.00

03558

Approved FDID

00208

$5,674.50

Alleghany County Rescue Squad, Inc.
# Approved: 1 

$5,674.50

Alleghany
$16,000.00

County Totals: 1 $16,000.00

Requested
Alexander
Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

00350

$5,674.50

$16,000.00

$5,674.50

Grented Department 

# Approved: 1 
County Totals:  1 

Guilford County Association of Scuba Personnel

Greene
$11,350.00

$13,601.87

$11,845.00

# Approved: 1 
County Totals: 1   

04005

$13,601.87

$18,931.50

$30,281.50

$13,601.87

Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc.

$11,845.00
# Approved: 1 

County Totals: 1  

04150

$18,931.50
# Approved: 2 

County Totals: 2 

04007

$13,601.87

Guilford

Fort Run Rural Fire & Ems Association Inc. $11,350.00

$30,281.50



 2024 Rescue /EMS Department Fund 
Approved Applications by County

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 

$7,681.87 $7,681.87

$7,681.87 $7,681.87

$14,654.50

County Totals: 1 

Montgomery

Fork Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc.

$2,839.50$2,839.50
07705

Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department

Ellis Cross-Country Fire Department, Inc.

County Totals: 1 

Richmond County Rescue Squad
Hoffman Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc.

$5,445.54
# Approved: 1 

County Totals: 1   

$24,897.01

$2,838.84

$2,838.84

# Approved: 2

06250

County Totals: 2 

Rowan
08048

$11,815.00

$24,897.01

Person
$2,838.84

$2,838.84

$11,815.00

# Approved: 1

$5,445.54

07750

07304

Richmond

Montgomery Co. Rescue Squad, Inc.

06109

$24,897.01

Mitchell

$5,445.54

$24,897.01

$14,654.50

$5,445.54

# Approved: 1

05004

County Totals: 2 

Halifax

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 

$12,224.45

The Roanoke Valley Rescue Squad, Inc.

County Totals: 1 

Hoke

$16,655.25

$19,441.12$19,441.12

Jackson
Canada Volunteer Fire Department $5,698.80

$16,655.25

$5,698.80
$12,224.45

$19,441.12

$17,923.25

Jones
Pollocksville Emergency Services 05253

04254

04750

$10,916.00

# Approved: 1

# Approved: 2

$19,441.12

$16,655.25

Hoke County Rescue Squad, Incorporated

Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005

$17,923.25

$16,655.25

Pink Hill Fire Department

05250

Macon
Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 
Incorporated

$10,916.00

05709

$2,315.00 $2,315.00

Lenoir

# Approved: 2
$13,469.13

$934.87

Comfort Emergency Medical Services, Inc. $2,553.13

05421

County Totals: 2 

# Approved: 1

$2,553.13

$934.87

$13,469.13

$2,315.00

$934.87 $934.87

$2,315.00

County Totals: 1 

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 



 2024 Rescue /EMS Department Fund 
Approved Applications by County

Final Totals:
#Approved: 37 

08750

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $6,000.00

Yancey

County Totals: 1 

$18,098.50

Swain

Mount Airy Rescue Squad, Inc.

Wake
09258

County Totals: 1 

Watauga
09550

$22,186.16
08654

Swain County Rescue Squad

$25,000.00

Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

$13,878.01

$36,137.55

$6,000.00

10050 $23,322.65

08663

Yancey County Rescue Squad $23,322.65

$25,000.00

# Approved: 1

$22,186.16

$23,322.65

$18,098.50

$6,000.00

$23,322.65

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 

Grand Totals: 37 

08653
$3,428.89

County Totals: 3 

$25,000.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 

Wilkes
09717

$13,878.01

Rescue, Extrication & Delivery Specialists, Inc.

# Approved: 3

Watauga County Emergency & Rescue Squad, Inc.

$3,428.89

$13,878.01

$25,000.00

# Approved: 1

$10,522.50

$36,137.55

$18,098.50

$13,878.01

$18,098.50

Traphill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. $6,000.00

$10,522.50

Stanly

$10,409.79

Rescue Unit Of Stanly County, Inc.
# Approved: 1

$15,815.50

Pilot Mountain Rescue And E.M.S., Inc.

$15,815.50

$10,409.79

08450 $15,815.50 $15,815.50

County Totals: 1 

Surry

$438,301.00

Herring Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc.
Vann Crossroads Fire Department, Inc. $2,055.79

08215
08213

$8,354.00 $8,354.00
$2,055.79

Sampson

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 


	Blank Page



